PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6097315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUHIDE NAITO	04/06/2020
TAKAYUKI OHMURA	04/03/2020
MASAHIRO KOTANI	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16762517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@faegredrinker.com

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046884-6949-00-US-601462 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE **SIGNATURE:** /Peter J. Sistare/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=046884 6949 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052606 FRAME: 0734

506050601

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Na <u>me</u>	Address	•
1) Yasuhide NAITO	c/o The Graduate School for the Creation of New Photonic 1955-1, Kurematsu-cho, Niahi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 431-1202 Japan	es Industries,
2) Takayuki OHMURA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	·
3) Masahiro KOTANI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	. ,
hereinafter called assignor(s), have inv LASER DESORPTION/IONIZATI AND MANUFACTURING METH	vented certain improvements in ON METHOD, MASS SPECTROMETRY I OD OF SAMPLE SUPPORT BODY	METHOD, SAMPLE SUPPORT BODY
	•	1 . 1
and executed an application for Letter	s Patent of the United States of America therefor	on even date nerewith timess otherwise
indicated below: filed on	, Serial No.	; and
Whereas		
HAMAMATSU PHOTON	IICS K.K.	
1126-1, Ichin	o-cho, Higashi-ku, hi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	•
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire	re right, title and interest in the application and in	nvention, and to any United States
. / t 1 bearing therefor		
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assig	wn that, for good and valuable consideration from mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set of the successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right	ht title, and interest in and to this
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assig and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and seried of successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let use thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requision all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment;	ht, title, and interest in and to this ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assaccordance with the terms of this Assaccordance, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assignapplications, make all rightful oaths	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and server of all successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisions all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represent its successors and assigns, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid assigns for this invention in the United States, it being to	ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in the consideration, communicate with alion and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue the successors and assigns, to obtain
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assignee, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assignapplications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be both the event that the patent applications in the event that the patent application to the	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferror, and serving successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represents successors and assigns, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the to the satisface, its successors and assigns. The position of the patent application to factorneys of record in the patent application to factor the patent	ht, title, and interest in and to this ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in her consideration, communicate with the dion and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect the perfect the perfect in the perfect and assigns, to obtain anderstood that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed,
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assaccordance with the terms of this Assaccordance with the terms of this Assaccordance, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assign applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be be	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferror, and serving successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represents successors and assigns, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the to the satisface, its successors and assigns. The position of the patent application to factorneys of record in the patent application to factor the patent	ht, title, and interest in and to this ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in her consideration, communicate with the dion and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect the perfect the perfect is successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed,
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assignee, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assignapplications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be both the event that the patent applications in the event that the patent approach is the event that the patent approximate the successors to the event that the patent approach is the event that the event that the patent approach is the event that the event that the event that the patent approach is the event that the patent approach is the event that the even	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferror, and serving successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represents successors and assigns, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the to the satisface, its successors and assigns. The position of the patent application to factorneys of record in the patent application to factor the patent	ht, title, and interest in and to this ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in her consideration, communicate with the dion and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect the perfect the perfect in the perfect and assigns, to obtain anderstood that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed,
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assaccordance with the terms of this assignes, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assigns, and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be booked in the event that the patent applyWE hereby grant permission to the above, and to record this Assignment.	pror(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and serviral successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that regree, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the transfer of the patent application filing date or serial number is not know attorneys of record in the patent application to fat after such information is added.	ht, title, and interest in and to this ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in her consideration, communicate with ation and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue gue, its successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed, fill in the filing date and/or serial number
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss? Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assignee, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assignaplications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be both the event that the patent applications, and to record this Assignment above, and to record this Assignment.	pror(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and serviral successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that regree, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the transfer of the patent application filing date or serial number is not know attorneys of record in the patent application to fat after such information is added.	ters Patent of the United States which ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in the consideration, communicate with the and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue the present that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed, fill in the filing date and/or serial number that the state of the serial number that
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Ass. AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assign applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be both in the event that the patent applications, and to record this Assignment above, and to record this Assignment. 1): Yayuki de Name:	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferror, and serviful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rigit I divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represent its successors and assigns, execute all divisionand generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the transfer of the sassignee, its successors and assigns. Polication filing date or serial number is not known after such information is added. INVENTORS Yasuhide NAITO	ters Patent of the United States which ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in the consideration, communicate with the and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue the present that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed, fill in the filing date and/or serial number that the state of the serial number that
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reiss: Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Ass. AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assign applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be bo. In the event that the patent applications, and to record this Assignment above, and to record this Assignment.	proc(s), have sold, assigned, transferror, and serving successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rigit I divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represent its successors and assigns, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the transfer of the singular possible to a signs, and the patent application for the assignee, its successors and assigns, plication filing date or serial number is not know attorneys of record in the patent application to it after such information is added. INVENTORS	ht, title, and interest in and to this ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in her consideration, communicate with the and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue gue, its successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed, fill in the filing date and/or serial number DATE SIGNED 2020/4/6
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned and set over unto the assignee, its law invention and this application, and all may be granted thereon, and all reisss Trademarks of the United States to is accordance with the terms of this Assignee, its successors and assigns, sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said assigned applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection execution of such papers shall be been above, and to record this Assignment above, and to record this Assignment. 1): Yasuhida Name: Takayal 13: Mussala	mor(s), have sold, assigned, transferror, and serviful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire rigit I divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Let uses thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and requisive all Letters Patent for this invention to assign signment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention to do so, execute and deliver all papers that represent its successors and assigns, execute all divisionand generally do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it being the transfer of the sassignee, its successors and assigns. Polication filing date or serial number is not known after such information is added. INVENTORS Yasuhide NAITO	ters Patent of the United States which ters Patent of the United States which est the Commissioner of Patents and ee, its successors and assigns, in the consideration, communicate with the and testify in any legal proceeding, may be necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue the piece, its successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incident to the mat the time this Assignment is executed, fill in the filing date and/or serial number the state of the s

RECORDED: 05/08/2020

PATENT REEL: 052606 FRAME: 0735